

Price & Product Information Statement



BUSINESS MARKET OFFER

DISTRIBUTOR AUSNET

ZONE **WEST**

			LITE	
TARIFF	METER CONFIGURATION/TARIFF	UNIT	EX. GST	INC. GST
Peak months	Anytime Usage	c/MJ	1.47	1.61
1 June - 30 Sep	Daily Supply Charge	c/day	102.29	112.52
Off Peak months	Anytime Usage	c/MJ	1.35	1.49
1 Oct - 31 May	Daily Supply Charge	c/day	102.29	112.52

For more information on Powershop and our terms and conditions please visit our website.





HOW WILL I RECEIVE MY BILL?

We'll send all communications to the email address you used to sign up.

WHAT IS AN ACCOUNT REVIEW?

Your Account Review is your bill. It outlines what you used during the billing period and what you purchased, as well as any amount owing at the end of the billing period. Your Account Review is sent bi-monthly and comes with an attached PDF outlining everything that makes up your bill, including usage charges, daily supply charges and other things like concessions (if applicable).

VARIATION OF TARIFFS

If we vary our tariffs and charges for the sale of energy to you under this contract, we'll give you notice as soon as is reasonably practicable. This will usually be by email, and by no later than the date of your next bill to be impacted by the variation.

OTHER FEES

In addition to the applicable prices, you may incur other fees, including disconnection fees. Information regarding fees is set out on our fees page powershop.com.au/fees.

CONTRACT INFORMATION

This Powershop offer has no exit fees or lock-in contracts, so you're free to leave whenever you want (although we hope you won't).

CARBON NEUTRALITY

As a Powershop customer all your energy usage is 100% carbon neutral – at no extra cost to you.

ABOUT THIS DOCUMENT

This Price and Product Information Statement (PPIS) is presented in accordance with the requirements of the Essential Services Commission (ESC) - the independent regulator of the retail energy industry in Victoria.

For more information about choosing an energy retailer, visit victorianenergysaver.vic.gov.au.

Compare energy retailer offers available to you at victorianenergysaver.vic.gov.au.

For more information on Powershop gas or electricity, please head to our help site.